ETAS ID: TM503362

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/24/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Tire Distributors, Inc.		
Street Address:	12200 Herbert Wayne Court, Suite 150		
City:	Huntersville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28078-3145		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77418698	AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS	
Registration Number:	3216533	ATDSERVICEBAY	
Registration Number:	3415784	ATDSERVICEBAY	
Registration Number:	2372443	CARS ASK FOR US BY NAME.	
Registration Number:	3489644	CRUISER ALLOY	
Registration Number:	3406819	ENVIZIO	
Registration Number:	3700735	EVOLVE YOUR RIDE	
Registration Number:	3713864	O.E. PERFORMANCE	
Registration Number:	3704089	O.E. PERFORMANCE	
Registration Number:	3704090	O.E. PERFORMANCE	
Registration Number:	3365163	WHEELENVIZIO.COM	
Registration Number:	3302482	WINSTON TIRES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044204329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aolchaskey@phrd.com **Correspondent Name:** Angela Amico Olchaskey

303 Peachtree St NE Suite 3600 Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0078 900479081

Address Line 4: Atla	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Currey		
SIGNATURE:	/koc/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2018		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Reel 4229 Frame 119#page1.tif source=Reel 4229 Frame 119#page2.tif source=Reel 4229 Frame 119#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0079

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 24, 2018

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for certain financial institutions (in such capacity, "Assignor"), with a mailing address at 300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), and Assignor hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), with a mailing address at 12200 Herbert Wayne Court, Suite 150, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078-3145, as applicable, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, arising under that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated May 28, 2010, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on June 22, 2010, at Reel No. 004229, Frame 0119 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0080

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative and Collateral Agent ("Assignor")

Title: Vice President

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel/Frame 004229/0119 (American Tire)

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks and Service Marks

Mark	Ser. No Reg. No.	Status	Owner/Registrant
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS	77418698	Pending	American Tire Distributors, Inc.
ATDSERVICEBAY	3216533	Registered	American Tire Distributors, Inc.
ATDSERVICEBAY	3415784	Registered	American Tire Distributors, Inc.
CARS ASK FOR US BY NAME	2372443	Registered	American Tire Distributors, Inc.
CRUISER ALLOY	3489644	Registered	American Tire Distributors, Inc.
ENVIZIO	3406819	Registered	American Tire Distributors, Inc.
EVOLVE YOUR RIDE	3700735	Registered	American Tire Distributors, Inc.
O.E. PERFORMANCE	3713864	Registered	American Tire Distributors, Inc.
O.E. PERFORMANCE & DESIGN	3704089	Registered	American Tire Distributors, Inc.
O.E. PERFORMANCE & DESIGN	3704090	Registered	American Tire Distributors, Inc.
WHEELENVIZIO.COM	3365163	Registered	American Tire Distributors, Inc.
WINSTON TIRES & Design	3302482	Registered	American Tire Distributors, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/24/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0082